ZERTIFIKAT CERTIFICATE

Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf für Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft

Pumps | Sampling | Plastic Labware for Laboratory, Industry, Science



0319-xxxx Wide-necked bottle, PP, round

Declaration of Conformity

The above mentioned products are in compliance with the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, (incl. Regulation (EU) 2017/752), 1282/2011 and 1183/2012, Regulation (EU) 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 in their current version. The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit, according to regulation (EU) 10/2011, when used according to specification.

In case the products contain restricted substances (SML / OM), it will comply with the limit values that are listed in Regulation (EU) 10/2011. For substances, that are not included in the Union list (Annex 1 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011), apply the national provisions such as the recommendations of the BfR (the German federal government; Federal Institute for Risk Assessment).

The mentioned products can be used for long term storage of all foodstuff at room temperature or below and can be heated up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours or to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

Thus, the above-mentioned products with the above-mentioned restrictions also comply with the provisions of Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 and the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB).

Ratio of the area in contact with food to the volume by which the conformity of the material or article has been established: **6 dm²/ kg**

Functional barriers were not used.

The user has to convince himself of the suitability of the product for the intended filling material which goes beyond the requirements of the directives

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that the document was drawn up. The supplier – Bürkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany – is certified according to the standard DIN EN ISO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate is 2284-08.

21. October 2022

Bürkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen, Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

Bürkle GmbH Rheinauen 5 | D - 79415 Bad Bellingen Phone +49 (0) 76 35 827 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 827 95-31 info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN ISO 9001 Geschäftsführer Martin Saint-Denis Martin Schweizer Quality Manager qm@buerkle.de

1